
City of Jonesboro

Legislation Text

300 S. Church Street
Jonesboro, AR 72401

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 3379, THE PURCHASING MANUAL FOR THE
CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, ESTABLISHING APPROVAL AUTHORITY FOR CHANGE
ORDERS
WHEREAS, Ordinance Number 3379, adopted September 16, 2002 adopted a Purchasing Manual for the City
of Jonesboro pursuant to the provisions of A.C.A. 14-58-303; and

WHEREAS, approval authority for change orders for construction contracts and/or repairs is not currently
specified in the Purchasing Manual;

BE IT THEREFORE ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas; that the Purchasing
Manual of the City of Jonesboro be amended as follows:

SECTION 1: The Purchasing Manual is amended as follows:  “Change orders for construction contracts
and/or repairs may be approved by the Mayor up to a limit of $10,000, all amounts above $10,000 shall be
approved by the City Council.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 7TH day of September, 2004.

File #: ORD-04:284, Version: 1

City of Jonesboro Printed on 4/5/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

